## P16000040242

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/s	State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
_				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Busin	ness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Fil	ling Officer			
Special instructions to Filing Officer.				

Office Use Only



900285282239

05/02/16--01032--015 \*\*70.00



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 22nd A	VE S. LIQUOR CORP.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	DITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	thur S. McGruder, II.  Name  11 27th Avenue S.	e (Printed or typed)		
<del></del>		Address		
St.	Petersburg, FL 33711-3502	Address		
	City,	State & Zip		
72	7-686-0618			
_	Daytime 7	elephone number		
Art	hur_McGruder@yahoo.com			
	Fanail address: (to be use	d for future annual reports	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRIM	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
4807 22nd Avenue South St. Petersburg, FL 33711		3601 27th Ave S.	
		St. Peter	sburg, FL 33711-3502
ARTICLE III PURI The purpose for which	the corporation is organized is:  Any and a	all lawful business.	
			TALL AR
ARTICLE IV SHA. The number of shares of ARTICLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address	Arthur S. McCrider H. Brosidert	Name and Title	-2 PM 5: 04  ASSES FLORIDA
The number of shares of shares of the number of shares of the share and Ti	Arthur S. McGruder II. Secretary	Name and Title	Arthur S. McGruder II. Treasure

Name a	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addre	ess	Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Arthur S. McGruder II	
Address:	3601 27th Avenue S.	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33711-3502	TANK TANK TENENT TO THE TANK T
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR	ASSET OF
The <u>name and</u> :	address of the Incorporator is:	، ي مختب المختب المخت المختب المختب المختب المختب المختب المختب المختب المختب المختب ا
Name:	David J. Sockol, Esquire	
Address:	325 5th Street South	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33701	<del> </del>
Effective date, i		(OPTIONAL) cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 busines
	ate inserted in this block does not meet the applied effective date on the Department of State's reco	icable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed ords.
		rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Ant	& Mª KenT	4/26/2016
	Required Signature/Registered Agen	nt Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated hereing Department of State constitutes a third degree	in are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
-	1 2-1	4/26/2016
Reg	uired Signature/Incorporator	Date